To acquire  1,09,94,063 equity shares of M/s. Western Agrotech Innovative Limited ("WAIL")

equivalent to 100% of paid- up share capital of WAIL.

• Intent of Promoters Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the preferential issue:

Mr. Arunkumar Dashrathbhai Prajapati, Managing Director of the Company is Karta of
Arunkumar Dashrathbhai Prajapati HUF and Ms. Hetal Arunkumar Prajapati, wife of Managing
Director of the Company intends to subscribe in the proposed issue of Equity Shares, as the said
persons are the shareholders of M/s. Western Agrotech Innovative Limited ("WAIL").

• Maximum number of specified securities to be issued:
   The Company intends to issue a maximum of 2,19,88,126 equity shares of face value Re. 10/- per

share at a price of Rs.14/- (including premium of Rs. 4/- per share) as determined under
Regulation 164 read with Regulation 166A of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

• The shareholding pattern before and after completion of the proposed preferential issue would
be as under:

S.No Category

Pre-issue* Post-Issue

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

A Promoters’ holding:

  Individual 24,13,000 9.36% 24,13,000 5.05%

  Body-Corporate -   -

  Sub total (A) 24,13,000 9.36% 24,13,000 5.05%

B Non Promoters’ holding:

  Individual 8544867 33.14% 24032993 50.31%

  Body-Corporate 14551437 56.44% 18551437 38.83%

Others (including HUF,
NRI)

273496 1.06% 2773496 5.81%

  Sub Total (B) 23369800 90.64% 45357926 94.95%

  GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 2,57,82,800 100.00% 4,77,70,926 100.00%

• Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

  The Company shall complete the allotment of the Equity Shares within a period of 15 (fifteen) days
from the later of: (i) date of the approval of this special resolution; or (ii) receipt of last of the
approval/permission required for such allotment from any regulatory authority or the Central
Government (including but not limited to the in-principle approval of the Stock Exchanges for
issuance of the Equity Shares to Proposed Allottees).

• The Identity of the proposed Allottee and the percentage of post preferential issue capital That

[…]

In terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per Regulation 163 and other applicable
regulation of Chapter V – Preferential Issue of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the required disclosures
regarding proposed issue are as under:

• Objects of this issue:
   To acquire 33,52,568 equity shares of M/s. Trendytactics Marketing Private Limited ("TMPL")

equivalent to 84.59% of paid- up share capital of TMPL.

• Intent of Promoters Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the preferential issue:

None of Promoters Director/ Key Management persons of the Company intends to subscribe in
the proposed issue of Equity Shares.

• Maximum number of specified securities to be issued:
   The Company intends to issue a maximum of 3,35,25,680 equity shares of face value Re. 10/- per

share at a price of Rs.14/- (including premium of Rs. 4/- per share) as determined under
Regulation 164 read with Regulation 166A of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

• The shareholding pattern before and after completion of the proposed preferential issue would
be as under:

S.No Category

Pre-issue* Post-Issue

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

No. of
shares held

% of share
holding

A Promoters’ holding:

  Individual 24,13,000 5.05% 24,13,000 2.97%

  Body-Corporate -   -

  Sub total (A) 24,13,000 5.05% 24,13,000 2.97%

B
Non Promoters’
holding:

  Individual 24032993 50.31% 30801553 37.89%

  Body-Corporate 18551437 38.83% 45308557 55.73%

Others (including HUF,
NRI)

2773496 5.81% 2773496 3.41%

  Sub Total (B) 45357926 94.95% 78883606 97.03%

  GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 4,77,70,926 100.00% 8,12,96,606 100.00%

• Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

   The Company shall complete the allotment of the Equity Shares within a period of 15 (fifteen) days

from the later of: (i) date of the approval of this special resolution; or (ii) receipt of last of the
approval/permission required for such allotment from any regulatory authority or the Central
Government (including but not limited to the in-principle approval of the Stock Exchanges for
issuance of the Equity Shares to Proposed Allottees).

• The Identity of the proposed Allottee and the percentage of post preferential issue capital That